DIMENSION VISTA MAINTENANCE LOG

Quest Providence Hospital
 Washington, DC
VISTA 1
MONTH/YEAR ________________________



S/N ________DV330721_________

	DAILY
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23
	24
	25
	26
	27
	28
	29
	30
	31

	
	Run Probe Test
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Check Temperature / Humidity
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Clean Sample Area/ Inspect Racks
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Empty  Waste A & B
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Replenish Supplies / Flexes
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Run 6 cups Serum Lytes / Dayshift
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	WEEKLY


	Inspect IMT Module for Salt Crystals
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Clean Reagent Residue on Baseplate
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Replace DVD in EasyLink
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Bi-Weekly


	
	Date and Initials
	Date and Initials
	Date and Initials
	Date and Initials
	Date and Initials
	Date and Initials

	
	Replace IMT Sensor / Record Sensor Lot #
	
	
	
	
	
	

	MONTHLY
	Replace Air Filters
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Clean Sample/Reagent Drains
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Clean Aliquot Waste Chute
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Inspect IMT Peristalic Pump Tubing
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Clean Flex Inserts
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Clean Aliquot Probe Tip
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Millipore Water Check

(Bacterial Count)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Bleach IMT Drain
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	IMT Advanced Clean
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Perform IMT DilCheck
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


WEEKLY REVIEW/_______/_______/_______/_______/_______/        MONTHLY REVIEW:
_______________________________
DATE:
__________________________
DIMENSION VISTA MAINTENANCE LOG

Quest Providence Hospital
 Washington, DC
VISTA 2
S/N ________DV330722________

MONTH/YEAR ________________________

	DAILY
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23
	24
	25
	26
	27
	28
	29
	30
	31

	
	Run Probe Test
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Check Temperature / Humidity
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Clean Sample Area/ Inspect Racks
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Empty  Waste A & B
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Replenish Supplies / Flexes
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Run 6 cups Serum Lytes
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	WEEKLY


	Inspect IMT Module for Salt Crystals
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Clean Reagent Residue on Baseplate
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Bi-Weekly
	
	Date and Initials
	Date and Initials
	Date and Initials
	Date and Initials
	Date and Initials
	Date and Initials

	
	Replace IMT Sensor / Record Sensor Lot #
	
	
	
	
	
	

	MONTHLY
	Replace Air Filters
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Clean Sample/Reagent Drains
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Clean Aliquot Waste Chute
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Inspect IMT Peristalic Pump Tubing
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Clean Flex Inserts
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Clean Aliquot Probe Tip
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Millipore Water Check

(Bacterial Count)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Bleach IMT Drain
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	IMT Advanced Clean
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Perform IMT DilCheck
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


WEEKLY REVIEW/_______/_______/_______/_______/_______/        MONTHLY REVIEW:
_______________________________
DATE:
__________________________

Batch Mode for Lot to Lot testing or running Irons

*** Use BLUE RACKS**
1.
Touch Advanced Icon

2.
Touch Samples

3.
Touch Blue Bar Drop Down

4.
Select Batch Mode Test Setup

5.
Touch Modify Batch Mode Config

6.
Remove Selected Tests from “Number of Selected Methods” column

7.
Touch the methods required for the “Lot to Lot” or the “Lytes”studies.

8.
Touch “Save Changes” in the Action Box.

9.
9.a.  Select  Batch Mode to run the Lytes. 


9.b.  Select Lot Crossover if performing a lot to lot comparison. 



9.b.1
Make sure both lots are on board if performing a lot to lot comparison.


9.c.
Make sure you see the green alert “Batch is ON” on the main menu screen.

10.
Place samples in a blue rack and put them in the input lane of the Vista.

11.
Get the printouts.

12.
Review patient results.


12.a
If lot to lot patient results, put results in the file folder in the Lead Tech office.


12.b 
For the lytes run just discard results.

13.
When complete, touch the green alert “Batch Mode is ON”.

14.
In Batch Mode section, touch off, to turn off the batch mode.

15.  
Put blue racks away. 

